

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).

2934-2937/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2017 in CRRC No. 1101/2016 27/01/2017 in CRRC No. 1149/2016 27/01/2017 in CRRCM No. 5020/2016 27/01/2017 in CRRCM No. 5104/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

VAKITI SUDHAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAMA PRASAD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master