

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).757-760/2017

VAKITI SUDHAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. RAMA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(List U.I.D.NO.No.129935/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION on
15.12.2017)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.R.Venkatramani, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shampa Nath, Adv.
Mr.Dipak K.Nag, Adv.
Mr.Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr.Kunwar Ratnesh Ratn, Adv.
Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the application for early hearing relates to the appeal of year 2017, we are not inclined to entertain the same and the same is accordingly rejected.

However, liberty is granted to the applicant to file a fresh application by the end of April, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar