

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 757-760 OF 2017

VAKITI SUDHAKAR ..... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M. RAMA PRASAD & ORS. ETC. .... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant, Vakiti Sudhakar, expired on 05.09.2020. No application for substitution of his legal representatives or for impleadment has been filed.

The appeals are dismissed as abated and for non-prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....CJI.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.  
(SANJAY KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 27, 2025.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 757-760 OF 2017

VAKITI SUDHAKAR ..... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M. RAMA PRASAD &amp; ORS. ETC. .... RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Vinit Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.  
Mr. Maneesh, Adv.  
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Lalima Das, Adv.Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as abated and for non-prosecution,  
in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)